June 25-26, 2015

No. Last Name
1 Allen
2 Atkinson
3 Bealmear
4 Beaven
5 Becker
6 Bell
7 Bellamy
8 Bruner
9 Bunting
10 Carrico
11 Clark
13 Combs
14 Croom
15 Croom
16 Cummings
17 Currens
18 Danyeur
19 Davis
21 Dunn
22 Finch
23 Fiorito
24 Fiorito
26 Flynn
27 Foote
28 Foree
29 Foster
30 Fritz
31 Gallion
32 Goode
33 Grasso
34 Groseclose
35 Hardy
37 Henderson
38 Hicks
39 Hinton
41 Hungate
42 Irving
43 Jachimczuk
45 Johnson

First Name Ht

Kassidy
Felicia
Mallory
Courtlyn
Addison
Emani
Meagan
Kayla
Jamie
Taylor
Kassidy
Keyasia
Haylee
Maggie
JK

Kaci
Shelby
Shelby
Taylor
Kailee
Cat
Sarah
McKenzie
Bailey
Miyana
London
Madison
Meredith
Kalia
Abby
Miranda
Talana
Mollie
Madison
Mary
Miranda
Mackenzie
Maggie
Emma

511
5'6
5'6
57
6'0
5'6
51
510
5'6
52
5'6
5'6
510
5'6
5'6
5'8
5'6
57
57
510
5'8
5'9
5'4
5'9
5'6
5'4
510
57
5'6
510
5'9
5'8
57
510
5'9
5'9
4'9
510
6'0

Class School
12  Jackson Co.
11 Granville
9  Union Co.
9  Union Co.
12 Lakeview
12  Shiloh
9  Estill Co.
12 North Laurel
12  Richmond Hill
9 Carlisle Co.
10  Apollo
12 Hopkins Co. Central
12 Rossview
8 Rossview Middle
11 Clarksville
12  Anderson Co.
9  Estill Co.
11 South Laurel
12  Cocke Co.
10 Paris
12 North Oldham
9  North Oldham
12  Jackson Co.
12 Clarksville Academy
9 Fairdale
10  Pleasure Ridge Park
12 Thomas Nelson
11 Madison Southern
9 Fairdale
11 Minford
12  Carroll Co.
11 Hopkins Co. Central
9 Carlisle Co.
10 Knox Central
12  Breckinridge Co.
10  Burgin
7  Riverside
11 Russell
11 Daviess Co.

No. refers to jersey number, and is not related to ranking

Town
Gainesboro
Granville
Morganfield
Morganfield
Cortland
Snellville
Irvine
London
Richmond Hill
Bardwell
Owensboro
Madisonville
Clarksville
Clarksville
Clarksville
Lawrenceburg
Irvine
London
Newport
Paris
Goshen
Goshen
Gainesboro
Clarksville
Fairdale
Louisville
Bardstown
Berea
Fairdale
Minford
Carrollton
Madisonville
Bardwell
Barbourville
Harned
Burgin
Mississauga
Russell
Owensboro

18th Annual Rick Bolus’ High Potential® Basketball Showcase Mini-Camp

State D1/D2/* Comments

TN
OH
KY
KY
OH
GA
KY
KY
GA
KY
KY
KY
TN
TN
TN
KY
KY
KY
TN
KY
KY
KY
TN
TN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
OH
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
ON
KY
KY

D-1
NAIA
wait
wait
D-2
D-2
wait
D-1
D-3
wait
D-2
D-3
D-2
wait
D-2
D-1
wait
D-3
D-3
wait
D-3
wait
NAIA
D-3
wait
NAIA
D-2
D-3
wait
D-3
D-3
D-3
wait
wait
D-3
wait
wait
NAIA
D-3

All Around Scorer

Shooter And Handler

A Very Good Marksman
Good Ball Handler
Tenacious Rebounder
Exceptional Athlete

Hard Worker On Both Ends
Dynamic Two Guard

Long & Mid Range Shooter
Combo Guard Who Scores
Good Shooter And Scorer
Plays Extremely Hard
Aggressive, Drives & Boards
Strong Handler And Shooter
PG With Long Range

Lights Out Shooter!

Great Post Passer

White Collar Worker

Works Hard On Both Ends
Outstanding Post Player
Solid Role Player

Combo Slashing Guard
Scoring Point Guard

Good Perimeter "D"
Handler And Shooter
Deadly Three Point Shooter
Tenacious Post Player
Outstanding Shooter
Finishes In Transition

All Around Wing Player
Gets Results On O & D
Tremendous Athlete
Developing Wing Player
Shoots And Scores Inside 15 Ft
Inside/Outside Player

Going To Be Good In Future
Great Dribbler In The BC
Good Post Rebounder

Long Range Shooter
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No. Last Name
46 Johnson
47 Johnson
48 Jolly
49 Junior
51 Keeton
52 Kellogg
53 Kramer
54 Krouse
55 Lanham
58 London
60 Mayes
61 Mayo
62 McCombs
63 McQueary
65 Morales-Torres
67 Mugele
68 Mullins
69 O'Mara
70 Orr
71 Ott
72 Page
73 Parks
74 Paynter
75 Penland
76 Phelps
78 Ridener
79 Rogers
80 Ruble
81 Rubush
83 Shaver
84 Sheffer
86 Shy
87 Smith
88 Stepp
89 Tackett
90 Tatro
91 Tye
92 Tyree
93 Weeks

First Name Ht

Valerie
Deasia
Taylor
Anyiaha
Krystal
Mackenzie
Kylie
Gracie
Briana
Camryn
Lex
Kristen
Toni
Abigail
Summer
Mayghen
Summer
Whitney
Bethany
Riley
Micah
Haley
Harley
Maranda
Rebecca
Maelyn
Samantha
Jaclynn
Elly
Kayce
Audrey
Paige
Nyah
Mati
Kelsey
Grace
Haley
Courtney
Sydney

5'6
511
57
5'9
6'1
511
5'9
52
5'9
5'9
5'8
5'6
5'6
5'8
5'6
5'8
511
5'9
6'0
5'6
5'9
5'6
5'6
57
5'4
5'4
6'0
5'6
5'6
5'8
5'8
57
5'8
5'4
5'8
57
5'3
5'4
5'6

Class School
11 Fairdale
12 Fairdale
11 Campbell Co.
7  Kammerer
12 Raceland
12  Trenton-Wesclin
12 Campbell Co.
11 New Washington
12 Madison Southern
12 Shades Valley
10  Murray
11 East Carter
9  Knox Central
9 Fairdale
12  Clarksville
12  Wesclin
10  Burgin
11 Mason Co.
10 Thomas Nelson
9 LaPorte
8  Auburn School
8  Millard Middle
7  East Carter
11 Somerset Christian
9  South Laurel
8 Evangel
11 Anderson Co.
9  Anderson Co.
8  John Paul Il Catholic
10 AIE
8  Union Co. Middle
9 St Joseph
9 Manual
6  Garrard Co. Middle
8  Dorton Elementary
10 Manual
11 New Washington
12 Beaumont

Christian Academy

No. refers to jersey number, and is not related to ranking

Town
Fairdale
Fairdale
Alexandria
Louisville
Raceland
Trenton
Alexandria

New Washington

Berea
Birmingham
Murray
Grayson
Barbourville
Fairdale
Clarksville
Trenton
Burgin
Maysville
Bardstown
LaPorte
Auburn
Millard
Grayson
Somerset
London
Louisville
Lawrenceburg
Lawrenceburg
Morganfield
Louisville
Morganfield
Huntington
Louisville
Lancaster
Pikeville
Louisville

New Washington

Cleveland Hts.
Lexington
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State D1/D2/* Comments

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IL
KY
IN
KY
AL
KY
KY
KY
KY
TN
IL
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
WV
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
OH
KY

D-3
NAIA
D-3
wait
D-3
NAIA
D-3
D-3
D-2
D-1
D-2
D-1
D-1
wait
NAIA
D-3
wait
D-2
D-2
D-2
wait
wait
wait
D3
wait
wait
D-2
wait
wait
wait
wait
D-1
wait
wait
wait
wait
D-3
D-3
D-3

Point Has Tough Game

An Inside Force On O & D
Versatile Combo Guard
Physical Post Who Rebounds
Long, Active Wing Player
Strong Rebounder

Good Mid Range Scorer

Gritty Point Guard

Solid Wing Who Shoots

D-1 Combo Guard Who Can Play!
Possesses All Of The Ingredients
High 1Q Point Guard

Great Penetrator & Finisher
Strong Post And Rebounder
Athletic BC Defender

Strong Rebounder

Very Aggressive & Coachable
True College Prospect

Blocks Everything On D

Very Heady Point Guard

Will Be A Great Post Someday
Works Hard On Both Ends
Has An Outstanding Future
Good On The Boards

Great Two Way Combo Guard
Driver & Shooter With Range
Unguardable On "O"

Has A Scorer's Mentality
Young Hard Nosed Wing
Strong Inside Rebounder

Very Aggressive & Plays Hard
Long Range Shooter & Scorer
Quick Guard Passes & Scores
Very Clever With High Hoop 1Q
Four Can Score And Handle
Swingman Can Shoot The "J"
Strong Defending Guard
Quick & Heady Point

Hard Worker On O & D
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No. Last Name
94 Whitney
95 Wiggins
96 Wolf
98 Wygal

100 Downard
102 Howie
104 Keeton
105 Lambdin
106 Sizemore
107 Taylor
111 Wilson
112 Briggeman
114 Charles
115 Gibson
117 Hall

118 Hall

119 Harris
120 Lester
121 Maynard
122 McClain
125 Southerland
126 Walker
127 Wesley
128 Wheeler
129 Woodard
130 Cotton
131 Stinson

First Name Ht

Jon'Ne
Jaida
Katie
Lisa Jo
Abby
Alyssa
Anna
Lauren
Chasity
Deanna
Shelbi
Maddie
Peyton
Macie
Caitlin
Cristin
Abby
Jaylynn
Emma
Kaitlin
Haley
Mara
Allee
Savannah
Ashton
Kaylee
Jada

5'6
57
511
5'9
5'6
5'3
5'6
5'4
57
511
5'6
5'6
5'6
6'0
5'6
5'6
5'8
5'6
5'3
5'8
5'8
5'9
5'3
5'6
5'9
510
5'8

11

Class School
9 Fairdale
9 Fairdale
11 Manhattan Christian
12 Thomas Nelson
11  Ritter
9  Spencer Co.
9 Paintsville
10  Spencer Co.
10 Clay Co.
11 South Warren
8  Christian Co.
10 Ritter
9 Harlan Co.
10 Owsley Co.
12 Lincoln Co.
12 Lincoln Co.
8  Middlesboro
10 Lincoln Co.
7  Taylor Co. Middle
11 Clay Co.
9 Casey Co.
10 Menifee Co.
8 Casey Co. Middle
9 Boyd Co.
12  Menifee Co.
12 McCreary Central

Elizabethtown

No. refers to jersey number, and is not related to ranking

Town
Fairdale
Fairdale
Manhattan
Bardstown
Indianapolis
Taylorsville
Paintsville
Taylorsville
Manchester
Bowling Green
Hopkinsville
Indianapolis
Baxter
Booneville
Stanford
Stanford
Middlesboro
Stanford
Campbellsville
Celina

Liberty
Frenchburg
Liberty
Ashland
Frenchburg
Stearns
Elizabethtown
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State D1/D2/* Comments

KY
KY
MT
KY
IN

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
TN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

wait
wait
D-2
D-2
D-2
wait
wait
wait
D-3
D-3
D-2
wait
wait
wait
D-2
NAIA
wait
wait
wait
NAIA
D-2
wait
wait
wait
D-3
D-1
D-1

Young Athletic Wing Player
Long Range Shooter & Defender
Long Wing/Post

Slashing Shooting Wing
Outstanding Point Guard
Smooth Point Who Can Score
A Very Good Outside Shooter
Scores, Shoots And Defends
Tough On Boards

Long And Athletic

A Really Good Penetrator
Strong Outside Shooter
Shooter And Defender

Power Post Player

Pure Point Guard Who Shoots
Deep Range Shooter At Two
Great Rebounder For Size
Good Ball Handler

An All Around Player

Strong Ballhander & Shooter
Smooth Wing Is Very Impressive
Nice Wing Prospect

Good Prospect With Potential
Great All Around Player
Player Can Post And Score
Scorer & Shooter For D-1
Point Can Score At Will



